CIRCULAR NO. 1905

REPLACEMENT PARTS

} for
AUTOMATIC ELECTRIC TELEPHONES
SPECIAL TELEPHONES
SUBSTATION EQUIPMENT

Contents Page No.

Type 40! Desk Telephonie . o ac s o w5, w5 06 50 9600 578 56 5 i 510 5 00w ora 2-3
Type 80/ Desk TElePRORe . « o o wie o s oo sin oie osis bio o otk aie 1 sis a0 0t o3a ' 0 4-5
Type 88 Loud Speaking Telephone. ... ...ocovvviiiiininn.., 6-7
Type 8B Speakel AsSEMBIYy = o« 5 o s i oo 01800 e w1 e o vin i6's 1w w00/ 80 w0 018 8
Type 88A Addapler Unit. s s cmws s srmio s o ois o6 o vie a6 w1 567w 506 9
Type 83 Compact Telephone. .. oo cvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniinnnn. 10
Type 44 ‘W.all Telephone s e w s siw w56 w6050 915 0 2 0 516 w05 5w 0 15 w75 @ 11
Type 50 Wall Telephone. ..« ovevneruneeneennennenn. e o 12-13
Type; 90 Wall Telephonie. . « ¢« «:s s arv i 05516 510 5018 51010 51570 4 a1 5508 14-15
Qutdoor Telephone. . . cvcvviiieiiiceneeeeenroncenseennnsonss 16-17
The Mdgneto Battery: Box . « s s s s s v oo o 00 406 o8 % 358 ws w5 0 9 18-19
Hand Test Telephone. . cvovueieienrernrneennncnnoncnonsosns 20-21
Type 22 Sound-Power Handset. . ¢ « s e s se s w5 sin as 6505600 22
Type 27A Hard of Hearing Handset. .. ..ocoviiiiiiiinienennen 23

B~ Type 27B Noisy Location Handset. s «u e s sees ssnsasesosmssssiin 23
TYPE A 1 HATASES o v 5ox e %1 0 di916 5500 0181 505 015 101 w1l - 5 151 g 151 141 pmcon 48515 01 10 24
Type ST HandSet. ..« cic s sis sin o s 505 o160 616 wis 0 015 9/8 9 016 Sn 16 76 818 65 st o 25
Type 51TA anid 52 Dialsiz iz o560 0 6155 0 550 5s 08 355 50 50 0058 bcst 18 57 30k 6 27
Dial Spring Combination. « . v ovvtetitseeeeenccnssoasnssnss 28
Type 32 Ringer BoXis s o.5 w o stesisims 55 s 5105 5. s 0508 w08 w506 5506 29
High Impedance Ringers. . . . oo vvvteivinieenennconnococanoanss 30-31

AUTOMATIC

®
A member of the General Telephone System -
One of America's great communications systems



Fig. No.

i b LN

O30 o N o

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19
20.
21.

22.
23.

Description

Switch and Lift Blk. Mtg. Screw (5-40 x 1%¢” RHIMS). .
Monophone 'SWItChi « o s v s e s eie sis e sis oie 0 oo wis mais s
Terminal Screw Furnished with Cover...........ov.s
Induction Coil—Regular. .. .. covviiiiiiiinn.
Induction Coil—Super Volume. . .......ccvvevennn.
Induction Coil Armature Keeper. . ...ooovvienenn..
Induction Coil Bracket. . cvvvveiiineeiieneennnnns
Screw, Bracket and Cord Holder (6-32 x %6” RHIMS). .
Cord Holder: <« oo sismsmessom sis 5 oo wis o 5 o5 s

Dial Blank: (Mot Shown) sz as « « s sis o5 s e15 3 o7 s 05 51 51
Dial Mounting Screw (Not Shown) (4-36 x 3%” RHIMS).
Dial Blank Mounting Screw

(Not Shown) (4-40 x 58" RHIMS). . .« vvvvennnnnnn
Dial Blank Terminal Screw

(Not Shown) (4-40 x Va” RHIMS) . . . . vvvvennnnn.
NWVGSHET S 5. 575 o0 v datsva 50 8 5.5 8 0 o 50 00190 948 50 3 1 85 s 10
SWItCh PIUNGEY s o o1 010 o vie ie s aioais st oo are ms a0 suemsro oinsie
Rubber Cushions s « s « sie s s o o1 sia i ets w16 60 5 w1 018 6 878 558
Wiasher, Shakeproof: « ...« s e o em e a5 e sio s s s ainss
Screw, Induction Coil (5-40 x 176" RHIMS). .........
Ringer—Straight-Line (See Chart Page 29).........
Screw, Ringer Mounting. . . . v cviiiniiniinennnnns
Bushing, Ringer Mounting. . ... coiiiieiiieennnens
Ring;. Base Plate ScreW: . « s« s o7 @ sie w6 @ sie wis 5169 5o 0’8
Screw, Base Plate. .. «cc v seiisies oss siossessna
Condenser (4 MF/AMF) . .o vvvetnnenernneennennnn
Screw, Condenser Bracket Mounting

(6-32 x 136" RHIMS) .+« oo ieieiiieiieeieennnnn
Bracket, (Clamp . « o o e sve st sra srers e 5 ot o1 a5s ste 96 i) a1
Baseplate: « s s, o 5us oo e a8 s #8  wia sis fot 878 05 w7
Handset Type 41 (Not Shown)....ovvvvveinnnnnnn.
Connecting Block (Not Shown). .. cvovvvnvieirnnnnnn
Cord, Desk Set (Not Shown). . cvvvieenrenenenennnn
Lift Bar (Not Shown) . v« vveeverenrneennnnenannans

No. Req.

N w—‘—'MN"‘—‘—'—'|—‘h—'

= N NNN = DN —=NW—

- e R

Order No.
D-47945-AR

D-735244-A

D-282996-AR
D-282805-AR
D-71561-A
D-730987-A

D-542637-A
AK-T1
D-49607-A

D-17377-A
D-67313-A
D-67251-A
D-17468-A

D-760708-A
D-750009-A
D-65270-A
D-760069-A
D-68649-A

D-731405-A
D-780093-B
AF-48
D-15959-A
CD-600072
D-660189-A




\m 1 o M\hlﬁ - ] % |
5 S i
@O-H= _ 2
}ﬂf[f@ % ®. / o)
ISION ®
_ (@]
i .A_wwr.l oo \@ @[ o
N 1\\@
. OX
= (9
, ©




Fig. No. Description No. Req. Order No.
1. Housing Assembly . .o vvvinniiieeneenneeneennnnns 1 See (1) page 26
2. » Plunger, Hookswitehs ¢ «.c 56 3 o siawsimiom wis s ns 2 D-67586-A
3, o« Cover,Cradle Hole. .. ..o iiiiiiiinnennnennnn. 1 See (2) page 26
4. o Screw (6-32 x %" PKFRHS). . ... cvvvvvnnnnnnn. 1
5. « Label, Circuit (Standard) Not Shown. ......covu... 1 D-530142-A
6. Handset Assembly (See Page 26). .. .ovvvvunnn.... 1 See (3) page 26
7. Clamp, Cord s « 5.s = s 315w sissis s w1 5 5 61 w58 s o260 Sla o108 B 2 D-731490-A
8. Screw, Clampic s s« o ssw o 60 5006 sis o0 0w a6 5 s 6 4 D-760733-A

Type 51-A
9. Dial Assembly Type 52 (1-0)..cvvivniinninrnennnn 1 See (4) page 26
Type 52 (ABC)

10. Bracket, MoURTING o« « e vo cioe oo cies e siansnessssanes 1 D-731543-A

11. SCPEW,+ 15 575 5 5 s s 505 318 781 8581 918 % £75) 6 & & W1/8 818 536 we 51851 56 3 D-760730-A

12. Cover, Dust (Dial) . oo i vieiii et iiiinceenennnnnn 1 D-49929-A

13. Serew (4-36) % V6" RHIMS) 5 550 ms 55w snm ss s 2

14. Cover, Dial Hole (Not Shown). . ...oovveiiinnnnn.. 1 See (5) page 26

Screw, Dial Blank (4 x 38" PKZRHS). .. ..covvnnn... 3

Esc: Ribig ABIack]) s s o mmrs m s v 5 550 57 8. 5w 605 08 e 5 6 1 D-65112-D
Esc. Ring (Chrome). ... ivviinniniineenennennns 1 D-65112-K
Card, NumBEr {Black) e o o 5.6 o 2 0 636 6 2 515 51 05 5155 s 1 D-53620-A
Card, Number (White). . .o cvvieieiiinneneennnnn 1 D-530182-A
Cover, Cledr. « c e coveeecteocennesoocncncsacenes 1 D-53176-A
Plate; Clampings: s « «s @ s o sis s 015 98 155 516 2185 o6 51 s 6007 1 D-78541-A

15, S0 eelio o 00 5/0.0. 000 0 000 36 0 0T L0 TOT B0 I8 G0BTOT 1 D-109780-A

16. Bracket, Mounting (Center Switch). . . ..o vuen... 1 D-731471-A

17. SCIOW e o) 6 66 510515 w1 st 37 818 10 w608 18, 050 0010 870 16 8 (808 ) 908 1 D-760764-A

18. Screw, Sw. and Center Bkt.. . . ..o vvvvienieniennns 1 D-760732-A

19 Switch Assembly s .« o ao s e o oo e s sss o s sesessenss 1 D-735306-X

20. Cover, Dust. o v v iveieineenneencenneesnncsaannas 1 D-49928-A

21 Lever and Buffer Assembly, Hookswitch............. 1 D-16360-A

22. Piny, BEATING ee oo o sis v 10 wis o1 010 wie 6 010 w7 6 00w e 101 010 05 0 1 D-37592-A

23. Pity,, KOGk < s .o s 5 wus o 6 500w 006 05 31650 00 ouet 918 0 S 8 76 e 0 6 1 D-58062-A

24, Screw (3-48 x %¢” Bdg. HIMS) .« o oo i viviiineennn 1

25, Bracket, Mounting (Right). .« vveeineenneennenn. 1 D-731469-A

26. Bracket, Mounting (Eeft)s o s o 50w ors o060 o w6 510 0 5.0 s 1 D-731470-A

27. RS o b At 5 05 05 03 0. 0 T 0. 1010 03 0 €508 5 E30 D0 00 £ 0 G ) 2 Same as 8

28. Ringer Assembly (See Page 29).........ccuunn... 1 D-56548. See chart page 30

29. SCFEWis: s 1 51 51 5 /6 16 o1 w: 53s o3 1) 18 15 ) S0al i ) 8k 576 181 668 5715 & B 3 D-760735-A

30. Cord, Line. .o v vvunreniinnrneeeneenocnsaneonans 1 See (7) page 26

31. Clamp; Line Cord. . « s s o s s o5 a6 o0 s 50 0 55 ois e sie 505 1 Same as 7

32. ScPewW, Clamp v e owwsonemossensensnosesisssgens 1 Same as 8

33. Transmission Network Assembly........covvviennen 1 D-38362-A

34. SCTEWis 00 v 51505 16 o) 561 815 S » Vo 5 o1 383 ol 913 165 9te 5 3 el il 1% o 0 1 D-760734-A

35. INUE S 5 55, 0 5o o et 016 o451 oiie o1 oo oi ot ot wie ol oie 1o a2 i miie ol wiwr-ucy 1 D-77389-A

36. Screw (5-40 x Y4” Bdg. HBRMS). . . v vvevvnnnnnn.. 16

37. Clamp, Wire. oo ivteiieieenrneeeenenenennaeenns 1 D-731510-A

38. Plate; Base s« mmim s o 5 5 a5 5 50 51519 66 5 10 ek o 1o s 8 1 D-780659-AR

o Feet (Inc. with ltem 38). .. vvvii i ennerneennens 4
* Rheostat (Inc. with Item 38). . .....ccvvevveennn. 1

39. o LMD 515 16 o8 50 sis 915 0 618 51 5 005 50 0 3 e 1 506 0 1 D-731461-A

40. e Screw (6-32 x ¥16” RHIMS) .« v vveeeeeiinnnnnnns 2

41. 8 SCHEW S 55,5 4 615 o 518 5678 516 51 85 04 o1 3ysl 518 01 oy 3o 5 i mio o' o 3 D-760719-A

42. » Blocl Mountingi: v s o sie 56 501 o 6 o ) s w16 @ 526 916 9 5156 1 D-660256-A



26

34
35

25
27

23 20 24 4 3 2

00000000000
00000000000
00000000000,

Type 80 Bottom View

41
L1 ST i 1
[T 12
34 33 10 13 11 17 16 28
Type 80 Side View
27 37 19 39 40 22 7
. \
Z
o o] [e )=
)
o (o
30
o | S
o], ol =
222/e % o
[ P 32
—
33 36 18 42 23
Type 80 Top View
40 29




Housing Assembly s « o wse wie o o me 06 1 526 wiie 18 5000 376 %01 356
» Plunger, Hookswitch
« Cover, Cradle Hole
« Screw, Cradle Hole Cover (6-32 x 3" PKF RHS). .
« Label, Circuit (Standard) (Not Shown)
Handset Assembly (See Page 26)
Clamp, Handset Cord
Screw, Handset Cord Clamp

Description

..................

52 (1-0)

Dial Assemb|Y{ 52 (ABC)

Bracket, Mounting. « v eviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiienennnnn
TN 1 4500 10 £ GAEY 0 G0 5 0403 £ 0 O 401 0 0 1090 D0 T D0 640 T
Dust Cover, Didl« s s 9w w66 w0 578 @ 60 60 518 0 5 510 00 9508
Screw (4-36 x %6” RHIMS) (Not Shown)
Cover, Dial Hole (Not Shown)
Screw, Dial Blank (4 x %" PKZ RHS)
Esc., Ring ({Black)c « s« s 615 s 6o 5555 515 0 678 0515 818 0 & 1 slensilons
Esc. Ring (Chrome)s « o s s oo s msom s ss oo 6 5 i sus s
Card, Number (Black)
Card, Number (White)
CoVEr; Clear: o « sw o s 51 15 51e ot o 55 618 5 855 v @ S 01461 810
Plate, 'Clampingss « s < 5.5 o s o5 s o 6 9 s o6 5067 1 6 4o wl
Off and On Spring Assembly

Screw, Push Button

Socket, Lampic oo ae v sie w5 a8 5608 676 w09 wrs @808 0858
Screw (6-40 x %¢” RHIMS)
Eli{Jooasccoonoas
Brackel, (CONET s « « o « s svs ias u: sie ois a: wia aie 10: ats 8 a5 giie 3. i
Screw, Center Bracket
Lever and Buffer Assembly
Screw, Sw. and Center Bkt
STerieh feeill om0 00 0 B0 00 90 00OH0TDO 00D 00 GOTICGOT T
Mon. Spg. Comb wis v o« wis e o 67 515 0 o1 w1 vt w0 w05 50 0w 0 8

Screw (Not Shown)

COVEE, DUST: & v s 515 16 000 ox 616t oie 5k 58 0780 mih 7 51 618 101 5140 ke 0
POtentOMEEE s o v oo« o v s o aw wes as 10 e 1070 0, 010 01 010 00 a1 0
Knob, Volume Control
Bracket; IRights « i « s s 5w a6 m o s 018 505 o 5 0 wiis 5 8 6 56 57 8
Bracket, Lett: o« s miem o v ion o e ois o0 516 506 515 o o wia
Screw, Bracket. . .. i i ittt i i ittt i e
Strip Assembly, Terminal
Screw, Terminal (4-40 x %" FHIMS)
Cord, Line {116 Cond.) s oo 56 s o6 0w asmeswsmomas
Clamp,; LINe ICOFd/. 5. o < e e aie st e e e sis or s s ore) wros e i or miie
S Cre W, CIONIP o o i or <ln s 15 o7e) Sis sie sat oo ‘alis‘ex ws; sfia o e, sia) sl e
Ringer (See Page 29)
Screw, Ringer Mounting
Transmission Network Assembly
Clamp, Transmission Network
Screw, Clamp (6-32 x Y4” RHIMS)
Screw, ‘Transmission Network Terminals

(5-40 x V4" Bdg. HBRMS)
Clamp, Transmission Network (Left)
Clamp, Transmission Network (Right)
Screw; MoUNtINGi: s s &5 s w6 w5 @ i 505 50w w5 w55 56 % 0§
[ T Ta6 000500 00 0008 8 SR80 E0E 00060 E 00053
Bracket, Transmission Network
Microphone. ¢ sic s s sis 55 5 sissis w08 ma e o ol W 3 Bls w sle

(Continued on Page 8)

...........................

...................

...................

..................

............

.................

.............

............

............

..................

............

...............

..................

.................

.............

----------------

...............

............

e = W = N e N e e et N e e R) et e et R) = R e e e et e e () et N) = GO = e — ettt ) —

— et N) et O

Order No.

See (1) page 26
D-67586-A
See (2) page 26

D-530174-A
(See 3) page 26
D-731490-A
D-760733-A

See (4) page 26

D-731543-A
D-760730-A
D-49929-A

See (5) page 26

D-65112-D
D-65112-K
D-53620-A
D-530182-A
D-53176-A
D-87541-A
D-735335-X
D-760732-A
(CINCH) 154143

D-94081-A
D-731471-A
D-760764-A
D-16360-A
D-760732-A
D-109780-A
D-735336-X
D-760558-L
D-49928-A
D-284155-A
See (6) page 26
D-731469-A
D-731470-A
D-760733-A
D-150034-A

D-543093-A
D-731532-A
D-760733-A

D-56548-See Chart page 30

D-760745-A
D-38362-C
D-731491-A

D-731523-A
D-731524-A
D-760733-A
D-831510-A
D-660256-A
D-38372-A



2

26 4 62

9 16 31

o
—

==

/

|

\

471229 59 60 2150 30

Type 88 Side View

000000000
§200000008C:

N

0DO00000YO |

BASE MTG. SCREWS

8L ¥g 61

L/

(A1 4

|

| 7/

L 8 GE€ LT 19

T U 1A

ey §¢ 0T L1

6y

ew

Type 88 Bottom V

iew

Type 88 Top V



Fig. No.

52
58.
54.
55.
56.

57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62,
63.

Description
Cushion Microphone............
Bushing Microphone. ...........
Upper Bracket, Microphone......
Lower Bracket, Microphone. .....
Screw, Microphone Mounting

(3-48 x ¥&” RHIMS) (Not Shown). .

Plate; Base. sis:s -« s s sisiw s wes e

Screw, Mountingis « « «.s o s s 56w 556
Bracket, Volume Control and Terminal Mounting.
Screw, Bracket Mounting (6-40 x ¥%s” RHIMS). .
Pin, Bearing (Sw: Lever): s «owoso s onssons
Lock, Pin (SW Lever). .o vueernereennenenns
Screw, Pin Lock (3-48 x ¥%¢” Bdg. HIMS).......

Description

Front and Rear Cover Assembly. . ...
Screw, Mounting (6-32 x ¥2").......

SCTEENG: w5 ste sisw 410 416 55 %) 505 1 8 5 5w o
Speaker: . ss ssaen s wene
Screw, Speaker Mounting........
Cord; Speakeri « s s ww s s sses

.

No. Req.

_,_ m N — W =N

No. Req.

D I P

Order No.
D-67443-A
D-750241-A
D-731520-A
D-731521-A

D-780692-A
D-760719-A
D-731527-A

D-37592-A
D-58062-A

Order No.
See (1) page 26
D-760783-A
D-18188-A
Jensen Model P-3-V
D-760788-A
See (8) page 26



Fig. No. Description

1. Housing Assembly.......... S e e s § S e SR

2. Screw, Mounting (4-40 x 3" PKFFHS). ......covvun.

3. Label, Circuit (Not Shown)...... . e

4. Escutcheon: (ON): se s s sie o1 51 52051 5 555 518 mis i 51 545 81 6067

5, Escutcheon (OFF). ......ccu... - Ao ) 51 B W e e ..

6. Plunger.......... 10 O T00 0/ 00 BOT D0 G 00 SO 0T

7 Bushing « « s s s i s 05 000w 15 0 w3

8. Nut Hex., Brass. . . ..ccovve. o5 T

9. Washer, Shakeproof........ 4% o o o1 816 e el o ve: wri
10. O and On Spring AsSemMblY .« « v o oo ovesmamaes
11: Screw, Mounting (4-40 x %¢” FHIMS)...........
12. Potentiometer...... o5 x50 6 o e S5 W s e e 0 e
13, Knob, Volume Control........ et ecceeceeeeaeaean
14. Cord Assembly..... o1 15 el alia 9t o) Sel w0 8L e 0TS ) S
1:5. Clamp, Plastic Support....... § I 8 B8 6 SE @ 6 S
16. Screw (4-40 x %6"). oo v v nn R 8 e S 8 B S i
7. Washer. .. coviennennen 50 O O DT O G O
18. Nuts: Hex:w e sis st are wrs e s are w0 o oS 5 sTla <iss 5Yel5ile ¥ 456 Se s
19. Socket; Lampiec = e o s e smess $7% 523 7 57 ol 8 5 4T s 31 o6
20. Screw (6-40 x V8" Bdg. HIMS) . ..o vvveiiennnnnnn
21 Lamp (28-Volt) . v oo iee it ieneinnrnerenennnnnnns
22. Microphone. . ... ol el A sl 8 o ‘s 165 H16 Wia 81 3 81 578 515 51 SR e 8
23. Bracket; UPDErs: ..« « s sim s @ aie o 5 675 10 6 600 610 576 v o 0
24. Bracket, Lower....... 5 R ee 5 50000 H0CI0GET
25, Bushinigis s .10 315 « 10 151 ¢ 51 030 355 w1 010 o) o w1 806 84 8 6 00 e el o 10 e
26. Screw (3-48 x V46" FHIMS)s <1+ s ois o a5 556 55 60570 558 015
27. INUE, [HBX. ¢ .2 555 55 510 5 16 515 1 81 915797 s e 5 5125 518 00 5 ool 016 08 70
28. Plate Base....... 0.0 O 0D T DG S0 DG SO T DO e RO
29. Cushion, Base. .« . e e v vvenennn -
30. Cushion, Microphone......... &6 e B & o1 e Wi e B8 816 8 819

27 2

19 21 1 20 12

—‘—'—‘NMN—'—‘—‘-‘—--'-'—'--—-—d—'—'r\)—-MMNM—‘—'—lw—"

Order No.
See (1) page 26

D-530187-A
D-550095-A
D-550095-B
D-67444-A
D-750229-A
D-77398-A
D-17631-A
D-735338-A

D-284155-B
See (6) page 26
D-543099-A
D-731449-C

D-1726-A
D-77299-C
(DRAKE) 206-AH

D-94081-A
D-38372-A
D-731520-A
D-731521-A
MP-3895

D-7719-A
D-780700-A
D-67450-A
D-67443-A




10

.Wusher, Switch Hook
W asher, Switch Hook

Description

---------------------------

SPIING =5 5 15 191 475 515 10 517 5 w1681 3105 ‘o1 8 281 oo o1 o e o o1 91 e e 165 8
TSOLARON. 5 & 5 ot 1 s 55 B & 76 #38 51 & 570 i 5 (5 8 6 5 191 3 76} W% 10 8 e

Terminal Strip Assembly

---------------

SRR o o 000G 0 0 00 D0 040 G G 60 OO0 80 F10 G110 10 5 0 G 0
Resistor [1100) . « < « o « o ws s a1 w10 v 5w 515 o7s = 10 sis o 568 978
REISTOr (B2)c 5w w5 55 5 s o & 5 7 5 o3 ovs. s o1 s 1o o108 30 & w8
Coil, INAUETION < v .o i 55 00 s 0 oot a0 e 0 506 s o b B o & 82 o 3
Shoulder Pin—Switch Hook and Tension Spring......
Cincuit Iabel’s: s s « o s s w5 we 5 o s s o a1 40 8 ho0 olie 51
Switch Hook: «:5.5.6 & o 5 sis w506 51 6 605 516 6 8 5 618 5 & o 653 8 #

Sidetone Assembly

.............................

HOUSING & 2110 10115: 2 10 wite 15, < 51 w10 s 05 8 0 s 10} 5% o 1 w7 o o0 s o

Capacitor (5/ .4 MF)

...........................

Clamp;; (COFM « < = w1555 500 o5 850 855 5 ol 91558 5100 517, 910 & 7l &

Plate, Rheostat Mounting

Switch Assembly

Bushing, Switch Hook
Bushing, Rheostat
Buffer, Switch Hook
Screw, Switch Bearing
Screw, Rheostat (4-40 x 34" RHS)
Screw, Induction Coil
Screw, Dial and Dial Blank

...........................

............................

...............

.................

............................

...............

BIT5] s 310110 0010 €510 10 0. S 700 0 €55 3 5 1 5. C103 O CH T 3 K 50
Screw, Terminal Strip (6-32 x 12" FHIMS). . .........

Screw, Cord Clamp (5-40 x %" RHIMS)

Screw, Terminal Strip (6-32 x 2" RHIMS). ..........
Screw, Switch Assembly (6-32 x ¥%s” RHIMS).........

Handset and Cord

-----------------------------

No. Req.

N N N N I N i i e T N I

Order No.
D-17601-A
D-17602-A
D-109547-A
D-15851-A
D-15852-A
D-284068-A
D-284080-B38
D-284080-B61
D-284263-A
D-37467-A
D-530212-A
D-62123-A
D-68727-A
D-48350-A
D-68728-A
D-731135-A
D-731592-A
D-735271-A
D-750218-A
D-750260-A
D-75453-A
D-760707-A
D-760776-A
D-760806-A
D-76838-A
AK-11

L-9028-CO



-

A1)
_

$ bbsb &

Fig. No.

Terminal Strip Assembly
Screw, Terminal Strip (5-40 x %s” RHIMS)
Hex Nut, Terminal Strip 5-40

Description

-------

..............

--------------

WASIEI s 5 5 & 605 518 0 o7 s ) 878 e 60 51 50 018 08 501 & 133 500 91810
Type 41 Handset (See Handsets Page 24)..........

Screw, Dial Mounting
Dial, (See Dial Page 24)
Dial Hole Cover and Terminal Strip
Cover Assembly

...........................
..............
................
-------------------------------

Screw, Latch (8-32 x %" RHIMS)

St 0 00 10 0 G 00 D10 B0 O 1 - 0 D10 S0 5 G K015 10 X0 G T

Ringer Assembly

...............................

SCTEW's & 15 7% 5 1 & o § 55 55 51§ (o 316 91 5 16 508 65 8 (61 5115 40 5 © 96 o0 8 % #9630 8

Bracket, Induction Coil and Condenser

Induction Coil

Armature Assembly, Keeper
Screw (6-32 x ¥%s” RHIMS)
Condenser (4 MF/0.7 MF)

--------

.........

..............

G AT 0 5 010 O 00 Gt 1 00 550 1 00 T 563 0 £ K0 3 040 D43 G610 250

...........................

................

GONG s v 5508 475 o651 055 & 0el 57 51 858 65 1015 38 5769 8.56) w16 51 6 8 ol 818

Washer, Lock

Screw, (10-32 x %" RHIMS)

---------------------------------

--------------

No. Req.

NNN = et N) et o= et et NON) = N) it ==t ad N ot = et e et et et ) = N NN —

Order No.
D-15695-A

D-77133-A
D-17221-A

D-76838-A

D-49514-A
D-49761-A

D-5879-A
D-731114-A
D-47425-A
D-56329-A
D-760196-C
D-731182-A
D-282996-A
D-7156-A

D-68640-A
D-17468-A

D-760217-A
D-17528-A
D-109567-A
D-62124-A
D-76668-B
D-75453-A
D-731355-A
D-56328-A
D-17375-A

11



Fig. No. Description No. Req. Order No.

1 Type 41 Handset (See Handsets Page 24).......... 1 e
2. Condenser (4 MF/.7 MF) . o oo iiinii i iiiinnnnnn 1 D-68640-A
3. Screw, Condenser Mounting (6-32 x 2" RHIMS). . .... 2 _—
4. Ringer Assembly. . ....cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnna, 1 D-56441-A
5. Stop Bracket; RINGET s s o s on 0 sie 5 & 57 s wts 0 518 & 5 61 88 1 D-731085-A
6. Screw, Ringer Stop Bracket (8-32 x %" RHIMS). ..... 2 D-760130-A
74 Terminal Strip Assembly. .. ..ot 1 D-15807-A
8. Screw, Terminal Strip Mounting (6-32 x 8" RHIMS). .. 2 B ——
9 Keeper; Induction iCailis s s sswnswnivsssmesmsnsia 1 D-71561-A
10. Induction Coil. oo v v v iiiiiniiniiiiiennenennans 1 D-282996-A
s AT YT 0 0 7 100 000101 540 5 0100 9 3/ .00 0100 £5. 040 (30 GO0 00 € 22465 2 D-17468-A
12, Screw, Induction Coil Mounting (5-40 x 12" RHIMS). . 2 —
13. Cover [BIack)s « s .6 cm o5 505 s 55 606 515 515 5 a0 o 6 i im0 o 00 1 D-49696-AR
14. Bracket, Dial. .. cvviiiiiiiniiiiiiienennnennnnns 1 D-731065-A
115. Screw, Dial Bracket Mounting (10-32 x %¢” RHIMS). .. 2 ————
16. Rubber Grommets : 5«5 . ox 2o sis o1 o wie o1 o8 505 506 8 6y 9155 2 D-75887-A
17. Screw, Ringer Assembly Mounting. .. ..ovvvvunennnn 2 D-760647-A
18. Washer, Ringer Mounting. . vvvviiiiinnnnennennns 2 D-17428-A
19. Spacer;, Ringer Mounting,<.s 5 < 5 siew s sia s s o 5 959505 2 D-65462-B
20. e 0 000 © 4 000 0.0 6.6 010 G0 G AR 0:0 005G 00000 G0 30T TI0 T 1 D-47830-A
21. Bracket; Telephone Switch: « « ¢« s s 60w aisiniseseeseas 1 D-731063-A
22. Screw, Switch Bracket (10-32 x 76” RHIMS). . ....... 2 R
23. Insulator, Terminal Strip. . . oo vvieiiiniiiiniienans 1 D-440071-A
24. Spacer; Terminal {SHpis s wis v ot 05 0 0 wie o 0101 s w10 100 050 2 D-17197-A
25. Screw, Res. Coil Mounting (6-32 x %" RHIMS). ...... 2 -
26. ReSiStANte ‘Coile « o o v e o ois 060 60508 5 s ous w1 6 15t o 906 501 o 1 D-282804-A
27. Switch Assembly, Telephone.........ccovevvinn., 1 D-731066-A
28. Spanner NUE: <« o s 5w 55 6 508 05 % 56 516 58 8 816 508 @ w08 96 8 06 1 D-77210-C
29. Switch Plunger Rod. .o vvviiiiniirennnnsnnnanns 1 D-41293-C
30. Screw, Cover Locking Ringer.......coeveivvnvnnns 2 D-65270-A
31 Screw; Cover Locking « » s =« = sis o s st s s o sim s we siem s 2 D-76655-C
32. Screw, Dial Lug (4-36 x %6” RHIMS). ... evivvnnnns 1 S
33. (375} [ o0 0.0 0 2 60 5.0 550 GO B OB OO GO OGO TOT AT 1 D-70162-A
34. Screw, Dial Locking (6-32 x %6” RHIMS). . ...vvuntt. 2 —
35. Stud,. Dicl MoUnting s, 5 .= = = s o6 s o561 515 51 91 wydont o 2 D-76838-A
36. DG e o e s oiaii e oLt = el s el e oo e bod oo oke it R0 e 18 1 e oy 1S ol on 1 AK-11
37. Dial Blankee s s « « s sis 5 510 510 0 625 558 57 0 10 015 . 1 site’ s 101 wiis 07 1 D-49610-A
38. Dial Blank Mounting SHip.:cscsssesscssssocessses 1 D-730848-A
39. Dial Blank Mounting Screw (4-40 x ¥%s” RHIMS). . .... 2 e —
Gong (light) Not Shown. . ... .eiviiiiiiiinennnnn. 1 D-56438-A
Gong (heavy) Not Shown. ....covveiiiiiennneenn. 1 D-56439-A
Ring (Lock Screw) Not Shown. ......cvivvvnninnn.. 2 D-65270-A
Spacer (Gong) Not Shown. . . vcvvervueereonneenns 2 D-65334-A
Screw (Gong) Not Shown .« s s oo e sis sissossmmans 2 D-760099-A

12



Afg

%

L

Le

30,

29

28

27

80 & & P06

26) (25

®
®©




14

Fig. No. Description

Housing -Assembly: « ¢ cc o s 6005 o0 uio oa s siomimo sis oo e a0
o Screw, Mounting. . e cvviiiirnitiennetnanananns
¢ Braicket, MoOUNHNG s o0 «s o 510 s 000 w1000 sis 088 a0 415
o Screw (8-32 x %" RHIMS) . . . o eeviinnnennnnnn.
« Label, Circuit (Not Shown). ... .cveivnnenennnn..
Handset Assembly (See Page 12)......ccvvvvnnnn..
Clamp, Handset Cord s s s s s ere s o 00 s 010 516 00 @ 510
ST & 0 5 0 O 000 CI0.C S0 D0 G0 G100 00 O 07 GG G0 S0 D G
52 ([H-0) i sivi55 w056 5508 534 505 905 oo o
52 (ABC). i viiiinineiennennennnnn
Bracket, Dial Mounting. .« eveeiiiiiiiinnnnennnns
Screw, Bracket (Not Shown). .« voviviniieneenennn.
Cover, Dial Dust (Not Shown). . ..cvviiirnnennnnn.
Screw, Dust Cover (4-36 x %¢” RHIMS) (Not Shown). ..
Cover, Dial Hole (Not Shown). . . e e v iiiiiennnnnnn.
Screw, Dial Hole Cover (Not Shown) 4 x 3" PKZ RHS.
Spring, Coll (SW. Lever) ..« s s 55 aem sp a5 miss e oo eis
Switch Hook and Bracket Assembly................
Screw, Switch Hook (6-32 x V4" RHIMS). .. .........
Screw, Switch Hooka: s« v s e s es 50w 556 500 s 506 06 5 s 316
v Latch, Hook: « s s s s st 60s o sis 66 5 s wrase) sy s i 5550 658 5 6
o Screw, Hook Latch. . . ..ot iiiineniieienennnns
» Washer, Hook Latehs s o esieisiom sies smens o s msa s e
Ringer Assembly (See Page 29). .....uovvueennnn.
Screw, Ringer Mounting. . ..o vviiiniinninennnenns
Plate, Ringer Mounting .« « s« o sis vis e s sta e s a0 3150 a16 5 5
Screw, Ringer Mounting Plate. . .......coovvnnnn..
Condenser (1. MF) . v i it ineniieiernenenanncnnas

Dial Assembly

Strip; TEEMINGL. o oo 0io v 05 oss 5006 5065 00 51575 5 % 508 8 w0
RUeOStaY s « s o s 565 4 sl 150 6306 80 56; 66 5 4 0 8.8 8378 306 8 06 1
Screw, Rheostat Mounting. . .ccvvviieininnnnnnns
Bushing, Rheostat Mounting. . . . e e viiiiennnns
Bracket, Condenser Mounting. . ecovvvnevneneennns
Monos SPY:ICoMbis s oo s o sis s 0 0 st w151 se oais i oiale stias
Screw, Mono Spg. Comb. Mounting (Not Shown). . ...
Bracket; Center « s « s v s s s s e 5@ w65 o 6 1 e o 6 a5 s
Screw, Center Bracket Mounting....ccoveveenennennn
COVET;, DUSE. o o o o6 5 15 51 1 508 55 51 618 5155 Bs1 303 35 o e 81 Sm o
Briacket: Rights « « o : eie o s e 5530 5s o) 818 e 19, w50 o178 @i 393 8.8
Bracket, Left., : - <o msewam o 55 m s %86 60 6 &5 o8 18 8 das e
Transmission Network Assembly. .. ......cooiviuenn
Screw, Transmission Mounting. .. ovvvveeenneennnnn
Nut, Transmission Mounting Screw. . .. .cooveevneenn
Clamp; WIrE « s s o 6515 575 i 16 55 s (o i 91 6150 lie 578 $5e! o1 8 81 i 6
Screw, Transmission Network Terminal

(5-40 x Va" Bdg. HBR:MAS) 5 6« + s sre o5 0 500 00 0 16 sm 0010
Clamp, Transmission Network. . .....ovvviiiinnens
Screw, Transmission Network Clamp

(6-32 x V4" RHIMS) . . . vt i i iiiiiieniennnnenns
Base Plate Assembly......ccoveeiieeaniiainnns

No. Req.

—a_.w_.—l_a—awhw—l—aww—l—'w_a—-aw_a#—-a._._a_l—-l_d_a_aw_lw_a_a—a—a—cy\)_a__.w_a—a-a

Order No.

See (1) page 26
D-760773-A
D-731536-A

D-530176-A
See (3) page 26
D-731490-A
D-760733-A

See (4) page 26

D-731535-A
D-760730-A
D-49929-A

See (5) page 26

D-109797-A
See (8) page 26

D-760775-A
D-58065-A
D-760774-A
D-17473-A
D-56548. See chart page 30
D-760735-A
D-780701-A
D-760732-A
D-68563-A
D-731534-A
D-760764-A
D-150024-A3
D-284068-A
D-760776-A
D-750233-A
D-731552-A
D-735337-X
D-760732-A
D-731471-A
D-760764-A
D-49928-A
D-731469-A
D-731470-A
D-38362-A
D-760734-A
D-77389-A
D-731510-A

D-731491-A

D-780694-A



=
O
£
]
a
<
£
3
O
X~
[o]
[e]
o
\Ov 8¢ QM\Nm\_..V 8¢
)/ — it -,Mlu.‘-@‘um.\x.«u\“x.‘..,.\|‘“ bl DS a5
< “.H ‘l - EED G e O S
o 2 ¥ 2 : / !
‘ £ v 5 : \ n J
| ©)
oD A ©)

8EveE €L

Q00
00000000000
00000000000

@H 00000®O0000

cWoWol-FolloNoNoWe

s I

8 ¥y o 6v 6

,/,//

15

Type 90 Bottom View

JS1S
[T

gy )

Q

Type 90 Side View

o

80

P)

:

7

:

U

5 °

Gl

,..O
v\

AV

¢y 0E 8T LY ST LT

©
Type 90 Top View



16

Fig. No.

2.
3.
4.
<
6.
7.
8.

10.

12.
13.
14.
15:
16.
1:8.
19

20.
21
22,
23.
24.
25,
26.
27,
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
358
36.
37,
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.

Rubber Groummet
Screw Eye, Mounting Plate

Hex Nut, Screw Eye: s o wvssinsnsss

Containing Box (Housing)
Screw, Hook Stop

Mounting Plate
Hook Switch and Bracket Assembly

....................

Screw, Hook Switch Mounting....... r,
Type 41 Handset. .. .cvvevvennnnnn
Switch Hook. . . . i i ittt ittt inneenanens

Terminal Strip

Screw, Ringer Bracket and Gongs

(10-32 x %" RHIMS)

Ringer Assembly

...........

............

Hex Nut, Hook Stop. . ... S E e e
Tapped Washer (Mounting Plate)
Screw, Mounting Plate

.....

.............

.............

...................

............

............

............

............

............

.................................

Gasket, Mounting Plate
Lockwasher, Ringer Bracket and Gongs. . ...

............

............

-----------

Screw, Condenser Bracket (6-32 x 1- 1/9” RHIMS). .

Condenser, Mounting Bracket
Condenser (4 MF/7 /10 MF)

.........

............

............

Screw, Terminal Strip Mounting (5-40 x 134" RHIMS). .

Bushing, Terminal Strip
Bracket, Induction Coil Mounting
Spacer, Induction Coil
W asher, Induction Coil Mounting Bracket
Screw, Bracket (6-32 x V4" RHIMS)
W asher, Induction Coil

..............

...............

..............

............

............

............

------------

Screw, Induction Coil Mounting (5-40 x 17" RHIMS). .
e uction Cails s 5 s sw s v s w5 5068 8 @ 5% o590 T

Keeper, Induction Coil
Bracket, Hook Switch Mounting
Spacer, Hook Switch
Screw, Hook Bearing
Spring, Hook Tension
Buffer, Switch Hook

--------------

................

................

............

No. Req.

A o— = = = R — = = AR e i e o —

—_— e e = e = = A NN RN = = == =N = NN

Order No.

#230
D-76931-A
D-77124-D
D-48312-A
D-760158-A
D-7795-A
D-17203-B
D-76933-A
AK-11
D-78944-B
D-731355-A
D-76744-E
AF-48
D-62134-A
D-15513-A
D-67278-A
D-17375-A

D-76328-A
H-60694-10
D-17376-A
D-56329-B
H-47612-4
D-68640-A
D-750185-A
D-730987-A
D-17197-A
D-17366-C

D-17468-A
D-282996-B
D-71561-A
H-66551-26
D-17528-A
D-760217-A
D-109567-A
D-75453-A






18

Fig. No.

0 L N o ondbe L3 R

10.
115
12.

13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
35,
34.
35.
36.
37.

Description

Clamping Block, Battery. . .ovvvvvevenennn. o o 15 e
Screws, Battery Clamping (10- 32 x 8" RHIMS) ......
Hex Nut Screw (6-32 x 78" RHIMS) . o v evvvevennns :
Bushing, Hex Nut. .. oo viiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieneenns
Hex Nut, Battery Clamping (6- 32) ............ §36 A
Terminal Strip, Mounting Plate.......... 5858 e 0 s
Insulator, Terminal Strip..... 5000 000 0 WO G0 G o o
Spacer, Terminal Strip. o v o vvvviiiennnns 3o 18 4% W
Terminal Stripic e s v s nsemesoncsms ¥ 5 & 081 S 8 5 5 B 5
Screw, Terminal Strip Mounting (6-32 x %s” RHIMS). ..
Holder, Cord..... ) € D TR 0 53 £5,00 580 S OTIDROT
Screw, Battery Clamp Bracket Mounhng

(10-32 x %46" RHIMS) « e v vvveinnvnnnnn
Rubber Bumper. .......... OO0 TG 0T SR D o
Bracket, Battery Clamp .. .ccovvvenennnn oo e
Batteries. .« c cevveienenn B8 R 51 8% 8 8 ) Bk 348 o
Cover........ 000000000 3000050500 005305 —_—
Crank, Generalor . ..s « s s e« o 555 s 55 o5 6@ s 5 50w 66
Screw, Terminal Strip Mounhng (6 32 x %" RHIMS). .
Cupped Washer.....ooovvennn.. 00TTOTOCTOC0CT0
Screw, Cover Lockingis « « s ss s v ss s o s sasns o
Ring, Locking Screw........cvvvtnn SRR
Clamp, Wire Support....... 5,010 30 3D GOTOCD o
Screw, Choke Coil Mounting (5-50 x 16" RHlMS)
Washer, Shake Proof.............
Choke Coile v vvveeiienrenrnncnnnnns 6008 B0GaG 00
Keeper, Choke Coil Arm. .. O I 0 SO R e
Baseplate....... 05 185 56 Wl 4 8 1 R 91 56 e L I 8 o
Plate, Generator Mounting...... G oo 6 61 616 8 s
Hand Generator. . cvvverentesestesnnsocsncansns
Bushing, Generator Insulator. . .o oo v v,
Insulator, Generator. .. ..... SRR E W SR R R F @
Washer, Insulator. .. .... O D i e s O O .
Washer.......... € 0§ S B 66 RS S 8188 ) 6 061606 8§ @
Lock Washer #10. ¢ s sissmsins wocaemesssns o

Screw, Generator Mounting (10-32 x ¥2” RHIMS). . ,
Screw, Generator Mounting Plate (10-32 x 34" RHIMS)
Spacer, Generator Mounting Plate. ... .. SE AR

No. Regq.

NO=N==DNNNNMN=

NN A

AAMORAMDAE RN —= 2= o= NNONMNNONNOMNDN— =

Order No.
H-88284-5

H-88284-8
D-7701-A
H-88284-7
D-440071-A
D-17197-A
D-15807-B

H-88284-6

C.O. 255
H-88284-3
Not Supplied
D-49834-A
H-88290-1

D-17571-A
D-760590-A
H-88290-13
D-73261-C

D-17468-A
D-283665-A
D-71561-A
H-88284-2
H-88290-11
D-9055-E
D-75065-A
D-440094-A
D-44947-A
D-17016-B
D-17149-D

H-88290-10



(18) 19) (29

LL L FLD LT D L5 L5 T
2l

== 10

N
||

19



20

Description

Dial GUArdic o s s s e s i 50w o s w6 006 80s s 6 5,8 86 515
Dial Guard Mtg. Screws (4-36 x ¥4” RHIMS). . ......
Permanent Magnet. . . .ovvvniverevenrnnnnennnnns
Receiver Clamp: Ring : « w s s s wis 55050 w58 566 9505 556 0
RECEIVEE G s s 5 e o e w5 o5 5 6 #0501 8 6 wial o w858 s 0 0 1 5
DIGDINIEG N o 1o teiwr oo hoi o kerionesied slssieiee iria i o ofiasirioie et w oo e i o i
Magnet and Coil Assembly....... ..o,
Terminal Block s v« oo wis 605 @ 5sm s s s mss ws 5
Cover for Spring Assembly. .......coivviiiiinne.
Front and Rear Shell. ... ... ..o iiiiiinnnns
Screw (Mtg. Spring Comb. and Cover) (4-36 x ¥4"). ..
Mounting Block for Spring Comb........ccevivnnn.
Transmitter Assembly. s s s cme s imsansmesson o eons
Screws for Mounting Dial (3-48 x ¥%s” RHIMS). .. ....
Screw (6-32 x V4" RHIMS) . o o ittt iiieiennns
Clamp for Condenser and Coil. .. ..o vvvvviveennns
Cover for Condenser. . . .. .ccvverernereonnnannns
Condenser .43/100 MF. . .. iiiiiniiinnnnecennnn
Resistance Coil. v s v v vvvnvensmonnoassnnsnsnsnens

Round Insulating Washer. . .. ...oovvveniennns os

lmpedance Coilse s s smsmas 5505058 bd o bamms ws
Dial Mounting Bracket. . ... coviiiiiiiiiiiiin,
Screw (4-36 x ¥i6" RHIMS) . oo vvviiiiiinnnnnnnnnn

Screw for Mounting Pole Pieces in Receiver

(6-82 x Wie! RHIMS). w zvsnn ciasmsnssnsmasnies
S{oIHe o o0 0 0.0 000 G 05 & 0T00 0iG B30T 0050500 58300005G
SB35 61 5 15 00 515 10 5 051 95 0397 © 58 5 0 8 380 6 46 0 65 0 0 3 060 908
Two Hole Washers s s i« v« s o w5 w50 505 65 5 5 500 6 5 8 58 518
Screw (4-36 x 78" RHIMS) . . v veveiivnnnnieennnns
Screw for Clamp Lug. oo v v vviieneienenvvnnonnnes
Screw for Clamp Lug (4-36 x V4" FHIMS). . .........
Adjustable Clamp: Lugi « sis s s w5 s s ws s 508 5 538 356 3 8
Hex: BNOtL o5 000008 5055 508 505 50 908 90555160505 515 @ hodi 805 50 3 5 5

Push -Button PIUNGE « & s s s vswe s s e w0 sneiosssisnns
Screw (4-36 x %6” RHBrMS) e v v v v vt vviiieieennnns
Auxiliary Pole Space...... 68w s e w4 wue i i 8 9 i e
Cord and Plug Assembly « « s s s m o o 5w s i ms e s
Cord and Test Clip Assembly. .coovveiiiineennnen.
Cord and Test Plug Assembly. . .....cvviveneennnn

Screw for Clamping Cord Tips (6-32 x V4" Fil. HIMS)
Bushing o « « -« i s 5 56 % 4 10 s 51 8 0 518 578 505 % 80 a0 96 06 i .

Washer Under Magnet. . . oo viiininnnnnennnenens

No. Req.

N’-"“'—'_'“‘—'—‘—‘M—"—-'—‘—‘—'—'—"—'—'—'NM—'

= NN —==—=NNN—=—=O0NNNNN —— N

Order No.
D-78926-A

D-56169-B
D-65043-B
D-67063-A
D-38194-A
D-281456-A
D-15422-A
D-49215-A
D-52037-B
D-66627-A
D-38269-A

D-730385-A
D-49266-A
D-68119-A
D-281559-A
D-44569-A
D-281733-A
D-730252-A

D-104346-A
D-104348-A
D-1759-A

D-76401-A

D-77115-A
D-7721-B
D-44463-A
D-104347-A
D-104351-A
D-59091-A

D-63028-A

D-542349-A
D-542320-A
D-542725-A

D-75601-A
D-17197-A



% \AAMAANNASNANAANARNANANRNN (HRRRRORRNRNN

NN\ NN
N

e SN

PR
755745
s

/@ Ad
d% it

N
\

VIEW WITH FRONT
SHELL REMOVED

VIEW WITH REAR
SHELL REMOVED

2
N

@ 21



22

Fig. No. Description No. Req. Order No.
D-52098-A
D-65397-B
D-109519-A
D-67324-A
D-51015-A
D-76771-F
D-731082-A
D-780208-A
H-47807-12
D-38305-A
D-760158-A
D-17588-A
D-38348-A
D-67216-A
H-47808-14
H-47807-5
H-56744-21

1. Handset Shell. . . oo vaviinennunvnnsanonsssmrsss
A Trans. and Rec. Retaining Rings. . v v vvveeennnnnnnn.
5 OPTINGS & & 15 0 50408 5 18 152 506 0 5 50 64 515 R 7550 5o 515 5§00 s 90 0 6
. EQT PIECE. ¢ & eis ot oot a0 00 0i0io o0 e a0 im wim are mc s oy wia o
: Recelver Capsule v e s ve & m s sew v 35w b ars ms 10 sim o0 8

2

3

4

5

é. SCIEWS e 056 314 155 5 61 8 16 81 i 8 8 76 ) & 6 505 50 5 514 51 50 618 3 s

7. Switch Assembly . . ... iiiiiiiiiiii i

8. Cover Plate (When Switch Not Used). ... .oovvvnn..

9. Gaskel o o v s o0 5w 0w wie a5 w506 05 8 8 6w ST % 66 S

10. Mouthpiece. . o vviiii it ittt it

1. SCrEWS . ¢ ittt onnsonneeenaeennocennsennennnes

12 Lockwashere o s s s s s ms m s s mpe ws w5 0505 5 5 6055 55 5% 51

13. Transmitter Capsule. ..o o v in ittt eenennnn

14. Rubber Cord Grommet. . c.ovvierneinennnennnnns

15, WSl s s o ss e m s o s s a w55 0w 50855 976 315 & 8 0 0 08

16. Cord Guard and Spring.eeeeeeeeenrnreeernennnn.
Handset Cord (Not Shown). .

—_ e = = NN = = N = = )N —

Y,
Ay

Z

p

7 / VPP — B 0D, e e
/ AV AW NN S L AN AN L //I,, 4 -
v 7 =iz % el g =
L A2
Z

wo AN S

SN

o
|

RIS
ANN

W
Sz 2D
SN

e eserre
iy

@




@ O«— @

PRESS FOR SILENCE

RELEASE TO SPEAK

@

N R ZEN
e % 1A
f ) e
2227 b e b
O O 7 A=
Fig. No. Description No. Req. Order No.
e Cap, Receiver: .« cossimasssninnes o0 e o ois o 1 D-67324-A
2. Ring, Receiver Retaining. . .......... Seeeocncnnsnan 1 GH-76040-3
3. Receiver............. SHle 1818 1% S s e e e § I8 S ST s 8 06 w06 1 H-78094
4, Coil,; Resistance 1200) . . .« s 506 w16 575 518 w00 510 50 51508 518 1 D-283717-A
5. Shell. .. cvviiiiieennn. e et ven 1 D-52075-A
6. Coil, Resistance (450). . ..vuu... e e e 1 D-283718-A
7. Bushing, Cord...... 5 15 65 § 50 WS 925180 6 151 S8 8 B 19 S 9 J61 i 1 D-75795-A
8. Spring ASSemBIY: << 5w o0 516 606 5109 56 50805 @ e & 50 mid 0 8 1 D-109628-A
9. Ring, Transmitter Retaining. « cevvvernrererneneenns 1 D-65124-C
10. Transmitter (27A)...... e 1 D-38363-A
Transmifter (27B): « o« oo o s s s ot ot w0 6 515 576 316 535 213 1 D-38309-A
11 Mouthpiece. ... ..ovvun.. S MO G C o leleleleloke v e ool e 1 D-28331-A
12. SCreW. v ittt T . 5 D-76351-A
13. Switch for Noisy Location (27A). . ..vvvneenneenns 1 D-731373-A
Switch for Noisy Location (27A)............ o e s 65 1 D-731372-A
14. Screw (FHM) . ooviiernnnnnnn. et oYehatare 2 D-76974-A
15. Switch for Noisy Location (27B). . . vvvvrevneenennns 1 D-731373-B
Lockwasher, Shakeproof (27B) (Not Shown). . ....... 6 D-17387-C
3 Cond. Cord Assembly (27A) (Not Shown). ......... 1 CD-350953
4 Cond. Cord Assembly (27B) (Not Shown).....cvun. 1 CD-352053

23



Fig. No. Description No. Req. Order No.

1P Handset Shell « s s . o o w0 555 s 0 a5 610 578 55 50 516 o 0030 8 1 D-52137-A
2. RECBIVEL: 5o 25 515 o 5.5 415 508 8 815 k@1 51557 s 91 L8 18] s e 80 8 40 1 D-51021-A
3 EGF ICAP ¢ 50 0.0 a1 055 w0 tm e 15 19 00t 0 1 31 08 o 5 witn s 010 0 1 D-67304-A
4. Receiver Clip SPringic « : s sis s o st sis ws o 815 575 5 55 56 50 6 1 D-109481-A
5. Receiver Contact Spring. . ceivviiieeiinnneennnnns 1 D-109482-A
6. Transmitter Contact Spring. .. vvvvieniennncenennnn 1 D-109483-A
7- Transmitter Clip: SPriNg s o sis sie ¢ 5 5 51 0 0ot sii0 w0 505 511 o s 1 D-109484-A
8. SCHEW 3 15 51 41 63 5.8 1 & ol S, 518 18 351 8 60 500 94585 41 w1 0 ) e 9 D-76351-A
9. Mouthpiece. . . . cvviiiiiiiiiriinceresnrosasanns 1 D-38306-A
10; THANSITHE s o w: o o6 % 16 18 s w1678 0 8 018 5,3 1o i o0 0 0 5560 5 8 1 D-38363-A
17 Retaining Ring (For Item 12 only)........covuun.... 1 D-65339-A
1i2: Cupped Mouthpiece. . . voiiiiiiiiiiinennennnns 1 D-38297-A
Handset Cord 3-Cond. (Not Shown). v v v v v vvevnnnn. 1 CD-350053

24



Fig. No. Description No. Req. Order No.

1 Shell, Handset. . . ...... SO TS S O T Ty 1 See Chart Below

2 Cap, Transmitter. .. ... % 5§ R 8§ A B 0 e w8 8 S 1 See Chart Below

3 Capsule, Transmitter. .« covvvnns G AR R v E e 1 D-38363-A

4. Spring, Transmitter. .. .....cov00.. 00000000000 E D0 1 D-109794-A

3. Spring; Transmiltery, « o s« w v sie o s o s 5568 19 0 0 5 o0 0 8 1 D-109756-A

6. Cap, Receiver. ..... 55 G W § R 38 8 A 1 See Chart

7 Capsule, Receiver. . ....... 5268 ek e 8 3 s 08 0 2 1 D-51021-A

8 Spring, Receiver. . c v v vveviieeeereececnocnoncss 1 D-109757-A

9. Spring, Receiver. .. ......... © 6 e e S A § e 8 1 D-109795-A
10. Serews sas s 55 a8 R R A S o E B SR W 46 78 S 4 68 9 8 5 D-76351-A
11. Cotd, SHEGIGhT. v v oo aie o0 m oin nis 05 00 ouer o 816 is 555 0 s 318 1 See Chart Below
12. Rettactile (Cord . « o se v s v o aiem s o snem v nin srew s o mis 1 See Chart Below

1 D-67457-A

COLOR (M (2) () CD-I(316]4)064 D-S(AI(?% 18
Blerekie i 5 i s 55 0 46 s 5 05 50 90 57008 D-52143-A | D-67422-A | D-67423-A A A
Sand Beige. . ....... O OD0 0T TOE00a D-52146-B | D-67442-B | D-67441-B B
Dawn Grey.ucsesussninssssnsnsss c @ C C
Jade Green: . euis canansmssainsin D D D D
Classic IVOrY s o cvvemsesessmssmnon E E E E
Garnet Red ;v o s o556 5069059 99 50585008 F F F B
TOPCUBISE . : o e 5w ot o1 s st o 0 o e 107 G G G G
Colonial Blue. s oswew sess6 0 50 s s H H H H
Sunlight Yellow........... G i J J J J
Forget-Me-Not Blue. . . ............ K K K K
Camellia Pink: « v o5 sm s ssesessesns L L L L
Gardenia White. .. ovvvenn. s M M M M

25



00

SHUM

w N A w w DIUBpPIDS
1 1 W 1 1 1 1 1 62 1 1 Juig DyRWOY
5 3 1 3 3 5 3 5 11 3 3 ...
r r A r r r r 82 r r Mo|[2A 4yBijung
H H r H H H H H 0 H H anjg |piuojo)
o o H 9 ) 9 b} o 9 b} o asionbuny
4 4 o 4 4 4 4 5o} 4 4 pay 1ouI0g
3 3 3 3 3 3 3 o) 3 3 hion) 21s50])
a a a a a a a a o) a a usa.15 apof
2 o) 9 o) 5 5} 5 ) 0} o) o) 4219 umng
q q q g q q ] q 12 g q aBiag pupg
oD (2] O_ZUU.-«OK
og paoaisuaxg
v v v v v v v v ov v v Poig
-090029-2 “£L66v-Q 1axpadspnoy
-£910€5-a -Zv§1EL-a “5666v-Q -106¥8-a -006¥8-a -£2061 $206-1 -9£66¥-Q 06
vL265-a “£8667-Q vss
-£910€5-a v£265-a “5666¥-a -£16¥8-a -Z16¥8-a -£20671 20671 -££66v-Q -TL66%-Q 88
~£910£5-Q -6£0919-0 “5666¥-a -106¥8-a -006¥8-Q -6/8¥8-a ~£206°1 2061 -££66¥-Q -§£66¥-a 08
(1010D) z§ (oav) z§ (01 2§ v-1§
ﬁﬁo_m daquinnN {9)0p.1g puo mu._OU aun qouy 48A0D) 3|0H [[=ife] X_JEOmm< g ‘wassy plo) _UCU —0m—uEUI 18A0D) 9|0 Q_VULU ‘Ewmm< UC_wDOI &O_OU le._.
popuaix3 | YoOH yums %) [o1u0D awnjoA © &) (© @ ()
(6) (8) 9)

26




Fig. No.

000 N Ov i R oo b

10.

Dial Plate (Point Marking)
Dial Card Clamping Plate
Dial Finger Plate
Finger Plate Mtg. Screw

Escutcheon Lock
Escutcheon Ring
Washer (Steel)

Shaft and Pawl Assembly

Washer (Fibre)

Description

......

.....

..........................

...........................

...........................

..............

...........................

Ratchet Gear sis « s us s s s s e s s s s s s s s s

Lower Thrust Washer
Main Spring Assembly
Washer Worm Wheel

Lock Washer (Impulse Cam)

.......

..............

..............

Impulsel Cam e el ole it ote o ke s Lo o lelats tel ata kel ke s

Hub for Impulse Cam
Worm Gear Assembly

..............

Pawl Lever. . ... iiiiiiiiieiieeeenennnnns
FINGEn STOP « e« o sisrra s sis wis 0 win wio w0 0 a0 018 e wie 5

Finger Stop Screw
Mtg. Base Assembly
Governor Bearing Nut

........................

..............

GOVEINOY ICUD « o wis 51010 e s olie o118 ot wier 18 f0: 3im 6 475 @

Governor Worm Gear
Governor Bearing Nut
Governor Screw Bearing
Nut for Finger Stop

--------------

..............

Screw, Bearing and Stop Bkt. (Not Shown). . ...

Escutcheon Locking Plate (Not Shown).........

Plate, Extended No. (Not Shown)
Cover—Transparent
Rd. Iron Washer

..............

..........................

DAl Caardisi s «is s e s o 15 515 05 8 51 st w7 51 it 50m 151 5 66 355 w100

Type 51A and 52 Dial Assembly

—_ e e e W = NN N e e e e e e el e e et e e e e et e — — —

51A

D-530114-A
D-78541-A
D-780649-A
D-76312-A
D-5886-A
D-65112-D
D-17592-A
D-46192-A
D-440297-A
D-4373-A
D-17219-A
D-109112-A
D-17138-A
D-77333-A
D-17530-A
D-83004-A
D-82102-A
D-43042-A
D-16356-A
D-33121-C

D-780300-A
D-77041-A
D-2791-A
D-64057-A
D-77041-A
D-76313-A
D-7700-A
D-760769-A

D-53176-A
D-52630

Order Nos.

92—

Black Color
D-78541-A  D-780699-A
D-780649-A D-780697-A*
D-76312-A  D-760777-A
D-5886-A D-780698-A
D-65112-D D-65510-A
D-17592-A  D-17592-A
D-46192-A  D-46192-A
D-440297-A D-440297-A
D-4373-A D-4273-A
D-17219-A  D-17219-A
D-109112-A D-109112-A
D-17138-A D-17138-A
D-77333-A  D-77333-A
D-17530-A  D-17530-A
D-83004-A  D-83004-A
D-82102-A  D-82102-A
D-43042-A  D-43042-A
D-16356-A  D-16356-A
D-33128-A  D-33128-A
D-760768-A D-760768-A
D-780688-A
D-77041-A  D-77041-A
D-2791-A D-2791-A
D-64057-A  D-64057-A
D-77041-A  D-77041-A
D-76313-A  D-76313-A
D-7700-A D-7700-A
D-760769-A D-760769-
D-731513-A D-731513-A
D-760767-A D-760767-A

D-780699-A
See (9) page 26
D-53176-A D-53176-A
D-17630-A
D-53620 D-530182-A

27



Fig. No. Description No. Req. Order No.

1 Double Hole Insul. Washer. . oo viveiiiiienennnn. 5 D-440292-A
2 Double Hole Insul. Washer. . cc.ccveeeeeceneecenees 2 D-440292-B
3 Clamp: WashEr. « o s.c 5 56506 5 s w0 5.9 st o 85 sim 010 550 o118 2 D-17217-A
4, SETEW s, ¢11s in g 1o i0.10: o¥s! ot oo wiin s ot o oy 513 151 51 18178 58 s 41 3 o e 2 D-76705-F
5. BUSHING 21 5 & 76 = 00 520 515 58 676 18 270 01 1o i e 03 950 010 a8 oo wie 1 D-75168-A
6 Terminal Assembly. .. oisesssrvsecconoosossnsas 2 D-15453-A
7 Terminal Assembly. .. ....cciiiiiiiiiiiiieiennen 2 D-15465-A
8 SHUNT SPLING 4 o o« o 5 570 28 0105 010 010w i w16 w w10 w10 18 36 w18 1 D-103772-A
9. SHUNT SPLINGs. «: 5,5 55 & 31 13 15 #1508 @ o is 28 51 838 00 w05 870l wiw w1 1 D-103774-A
10. SHURE: SBTING 55,5 =5 s 5 5 % 504 9% 4 505 31 /5 9105, 608 8.8 ) 80 w08 1 D-103775-A
11 Stop Spring Assembly...cvuiiiiiiiieiiiiieiiaans 1 D-109784-A
12; IMPUISE SPIING s ¢ 51500 101 65 w0 0010 0i0 w050 wie 101w w0l w5208 58 1 D-103778-A
13. Impulse SPring ..« osecsmocesaosusmsansossnsnase 1 D-103777-A
14. Terminal Link.. « «.c oo o055 5.8 505 0 636 5 ¢ 6 a0 o8 6578 siis 0 o 0o & 1 D-6138-A
15. BUSHITG « 015 6 0: 5 10 w0 11 0 10w w10 s 02016 918 1 8 57 385 50 618701 0 @ 1 D-75511-A
16. SIEWSis: ot s 515 1 sie) s 1 312! Sis.15) 5 i51 #le s, e e 0% s ) oiwr oie oo oz bia 5 2 D-76705-E
17. Double Hole Washer. .« .« s coeeeeccnecnccncenans 1 D-17216-B
23 24 25 26

12/ )

11 10 9 8

Dial Spring Combination

22 21 20

08 Type 51A and 52 Dial Assembly



Fig. No. Description No. Req. Order No.

1. Terminal Strip (43—83). . vcvviieeiriireiernnsens 1 D-15834-A
Termingl, SHip 47 ) o« 1o sis 1s s sis srw 0 sie e 51 1 wio o 0102w 1 D-15923-A
25 Screw (8-32 x Y16” RHIMS) s « ¢ o 5vs 516 151w 56 008 0 00 559 w00 1 —
3. Screw, Terminal Strip Mounting (5-40 x 2" RHIMS). .. 1 —
4. Ringer (Straight Line). ..o vvvieniinniiiiieennnn. 1 D-56515-A
5, Condenser (0.4 MF). o v vt iiieeeneeeenneccnnanns 1 D-68262-A
6. Lockwasher (Shakeproof). « « « s <is s« s sie sre s si6 ws o ot we 1 D-17468-A
7. Screw, Condenser Mounting (5-40 x Y4” RHIMS)...... 2 —
8. COVER), RINGET BOXin 0.« o ote 016 o0 w0 00 51 oiw 000 8 18 638 1 916 915 1 D-49488-A
9. Baise; RINGET BOX s v o areu s 0 sve 0w winisis s o wi i oo e 1 D-47865-A
10. Bushing,. Strip Terminals ¢ s c s nassosepemsmosssmvsns 2 D-75204-A
11. Spacer, Ringer Mounting. .« v v vvveeinineeennnens 2 D-65462-A
12, Screw, Ringer Mounting. . .o vvviinieiiiinennennn 2 D-760648-A
13. Washer, Ringer Mounting. .cvovvveerencnncenneess 2 D-17428-A
14. Grommet, Ringer Mounting..eoveeeeenenenenenanns 2 D-75887-A
15. Screw, 'Cover Locking. « « « oo vo o o155 o5 016 v s w458 5 878 » 2 D-76655-A
16. Lock Ring, Cover Screw. ... ..ovevenenenennnnnann 2 D-65270-A

(For Type 32 Ringer Box for use with Type 1A and 21 Telephones, see page 32.)

29



HARMONIC STRAIGHT-LINE
Fig. No. Description Order No. Fig. No. Description Order No.
1k Clapper Arm Reeds....... See chart below 1. Adjusting Wheel......... D-65494-A
2. Clapper Assembly........ D-56530-B 2 Shoulder Bushing......... D-750221-A
3. A5 o coooooso0c0oncodnt D-7734-A 3 Spring Washer........... D-17619-A
4, SCEEW, - = e 51 o1 wita 87 102 alia isl s 100 D-760645-A 4 S
‘ CEEWie: a5 10w 0 1n sy 01 510, wtis 0/ 5 in D-760731-A
5, Wiasher: « s 5o sws s sws o s D-1772-A
6. Knurled Nut............. D-77360-A 9, &= AEmATre ASEIBIL, « v o D56 3214
7. POSt it D-36091-A 6. Screw............iieel 4-40 x %" RHIMS
8. Yoke Assembly........... D-67430-A 7. Ringer Magnet........... D-56497-B
9. Clapper Weight......... See chart below 8. Coil Right. . . vvvvv.... D-283749-A
}?- gefISRcreI:« --------------- g-7éi4-Ab | 9.  CoilLefteueenernennnnn.. D-283750-A
; Ol Right s v s 6 00 s 0is wie i 0ie 0 ee chart below Wash } :
12 Coil Left oo e e as e e m e s See chart below :? S SEURE eSS st g ;;]93—/5 RHIMS
13. Spacer-Heel Piece (On 60, : AN e R IR B en e i 6 iy
66, 66.6 frequencies only) . D-6550] A 12; Bias Te_n5|on AN 555 5 505 D-109705
14.  Screw, Coil.vvuvnninnn.. 8-32 x %" RHIMS | 13.  Heel Piece.............. D-63196-A
15. Lockwasher. ........o..n. D-17195-E 14. Condenser 4/10 MF...... D-68693-AR
16. Ringer Magnet. .......... D-56497-B 1.5 Hex. N w605 05 5 505 s 5 018 D-7700-A
}Z- gee' Pzﬁci g s gk g-gg;gg-ﬁ 16.  Gong (light). oo vvuenun... D-56522-A
: ong L1g0T) s o/ spmia SR e . ; 17. Gong (heavy)............ D-56523-A
19 Gong (heavy)...oovennn.. D-56523-A 18 Wash D-17464-C
20.  Screw-Gong............. D-760646-A : GSMEM. weveeeeeeeees - -
21. 5 Lockwasher-Gong. . . . . .. D-17464-C 19. SCreW. v it iveeeennnnnnns D-760646-A
22. Condenser: « « 5555 o5 ses s See chart below 20. Armature Adjusting Plate... D-780544-A
23. Hex: Nuts.css s s s mams D-7700-A 21. Y50 oo conon noooannaoe D-67428-A
RINGER FREQUENCY SUFFIX INDEX
Frequency Description Order No.  Frequency Description Order No.
SL With Adjusting Wheel........ D-56548-ASAR 40 Decimonic. .vovvvnn. D-56548-A40R
SL Without Adjusting Wheel. .. . .. D-56548-ASLR 42 Harmonic. ......... D-56548-A42R
166 HArmoniC. . vuvveeeeeennnss.. D-56548-A16R 50 Harmonic. ......... Bro6a28-A50R
: . . 50 Decimonic. v ovvuvnnn D-56548-A51R
20 Harmonic and Decimonic. . . ... D-56548-A20R 54 Harmonic D-56548-A54R
25 HGEMORIC S 516 55 % 6 55 ane ros 0 korrsce 0t 0 D-56548-A25R 60 D i TIONIE s e tae aoret oin D-56548-A460R
30 Harmonic and Decimonic. . . ... D-56548-A30R 66 Harmonic. « v oo vven. D-56548-A66R
33.3 Harmonic.....oovvvuvennnn.. D-56548-A33R 66.6 Harmonic. s « s ¢ s wis D-56548-A67R
FOLLOWING PARTS VARY AT DIFFERENT FREQUENCIES, AS SHOWN
Frequency Cycles |  16.6 25 33.3 50 66.6 20 30 42 54 66 40 60
m Clapper 4 |D-10740-8 |D-10740-A | D-10740-A |D-10740- | 0-10693-8 | D-10740-8 | D-10740-A |D-10740-A | D-10693-A | D-10693-8 | D-10740-a |D-10693-
9) SJ;‘;’;’;’ D-56534-A | D-56524-C | D-56526-C |D-56528-C |D-56528-B |D-56524-B | D56526-A |D-56525-8 | D-56528-A |D-56528-B }D-56526-8 |D-56528-8
an g‘i’;:“ D-283749-A | D-283749-A | D-283747-A | D-283749-A |D-284124-A | D-283749-A | D-283749-A | D-283749-A | D-283749-A | D-284124-A | D-283749-A |D-284124-A
(12) Coil Left D-283750-A | D-283750-A |D-283750-A | D-283750-A | D-284123-A | D-283750-A | D-283750-A | D-283750-A | D-283750-A |D-284123-A |D-283750-A |D-284123-A
(22) Cond D-68695-AR | D-68692-AR | D-68691-AR [ D-68690-AR | D-68690-AR | D-68695-AR | D-68691-AR | D-68690-AR | D-68690-AR | D-68690-AR | D-68690-AR |D-68690-AR
gncenser 7/10 MF 3/10 MF 2/10 MF 8/100MF | 8/100 MF | 7/10 MF 2/10 MF 8/100 MF | 8/100 MF | 8/100 MF | 8/100 MF | 8/100 MF

30




14 —
9 - 8
10
13 = L === "

II’ N\ \

15 @)y \L 12
16 1918 17

HARMONIC STRAIGHT-LINE

31



Fig.

1
2
3
A
5
6
7
8
9
0

32

(For Type 1A Monophone
and Type 21 Desk Stands)

WW v

Description Order by No.

Induetion 'Coils v & ssnsvsammmsmpmassss D-282155-A
Terminal Screws (7)o ¢ o siamiswnsamsirsmes D-76279-A
Terminal Strip. .o ov i i D-15645-A
Terminal and Tie Cord Screw.......... D-76283-A
Washer.....oooiiiiiiniinnnnnennn. D-1724-A
Condenser and Term. Strip Mtg. Screw... 5-40 x 4" RHIMS
LinK s s o5 ¢ o 555 5 5005 5 vt e s emEEERIEES D-61050-A
Transmission Condenser. . ............. D-68247-B
Ringer—Straight-line................. D-56515-A
Ringing Condenser............... Specify Ringer Frequency

A

Description Order by No.

Condenser Mtg. Screw.......oovvvun.. 5-40 x V4" RHIMS
CoVvers o= ¢ s & i s s anRPREEaEaPOSE B & 5 D-49488-A

Mbg S {2) e e v eeeeeee e D-19195-A

BUs@ e o wussommissssatstetanemnss s i o s o 5 5 5 s 0 s 00 D-47865-A
Locking Ring for Cover Screw.......... D-65270-A
COVEr SErew: »ninsisposesmEseese o5 s s D-76655-A
Spacer for Mtg. Ringer (2)............ D-65462-A
Ringer Mtg. Screw (2). . ..cooovuunnn.. D-760648-A
Ringer Mtg. Washer (2)............... D-17428-A
Grommet for Mtg. Ringer (2).......... D-75887-A
Condenser Mtg. SCreW. .........oueun.n 5-40 x V4" RHIMS



\.‘\\

AUTOMATIC

i
®
A member of the General Telephone System -
One of America’s great communications systems

ELECTRIC

DISTRIBUTORS IN U.S. AND POSSESSIONS

AUTOMATIC ELECTRIC SALES CORPORATION

Northlake, lilinois

ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA

815 King Street . TEmple 6-0068

ATLANTA 9, GEORGIA

361 East Paces Ferry Road . CEdar 7-8619

BOSTON 16, MASSACHUSETTS
Statler Office Bldg., Room 467 © HUbbard 2-1467

CLEVELAND 14, OHIO
815 Superior Ave., N.E.,, Room 615 ® PRospect 1-6226

DETROIT 2, MICHIGAN

New Center Bidg., Room 743 ¢  TRinity 5-5511

HONOLULU 13, HAWAII
Alexander Young Bldg., Room 559 ¢ Phone 5-2466

KANSAS CITY 8, MISSOURI

SALES OFFICES

Fillmore 5-7111

LOS ANGELES 19, CALIFORNIA
4415 W. Pico Boulevard . WEbster 8-2093

NEW YORK 16, NEW YORK
21 East 40th St., Room 1600 e LExington 2-6226

PITTSBURGH 22, PENNSYLVANIA
409 Empire Bldg., 507 Liberty Ave. ® ATlantic 1-8041

ST. LOUIS 10, MISSOURI

Chouteauv Building

4030 Chouteau Avenue L JEfferson 1-2520

SAN FRANCISCO 5, CALIFORNIA
55 New Montgomery St., Room 706 ® YUkon 6-1512

SEATTLE 4, WASHINGTON
644 Central Bldg., 3rd & Marion Sts. ¢ MAin 0780

UPPER DARBY, PENNSYLVANIA

2021 Main Street . HArrison 1-4720 6816 Market St., Room 419 ® Flanders 2-7023
. k V; ® 7 T DISTRIBUTORS IN CANADA
. - AUTOMATIC ELECTRIC SALES (Canada) LIMITED

185 Bartley Drive, Yoronto 16, Ontario, Canada

GENERAL EXPORT DISTRIBUTOR

AUTOMATIC ELECTRIC INTERNATIONAL, INCORPORATED

Northlake, lllinois, U.S.A.

ASSOCIATED MANUFACTURERS

Avtomatic Electric (Canada) Limited
Avtomatique Electrique, S.A. . . . .
Avtomatic Electric S.A.T.A.P. .

Antwyg

CIRCULAR 1905 5M 3-58 Riley Printed In U.S.A.




